PublicEmailPTA; JHB Admin; JJA; Loftus; NFA; PABASA; Yvonne Badenhorst; PTFA; StAP

To:

Subject: AMENDED DIRECTIVE FOR TIC MATTERS before PHOOKC AJ during the week of 25 to 29
July 2022

Attachments: TIC - Roll for 27 July 2022.docx; TIC - Roll for 25 July 2022.docx; TIC - Rolt for 29 July
2022 docx

Good evening,

With regards to my previous email (directive) published on Saturday morning, 23 July 2022, Acting Judge Phooko ask that
all draft orders b2 uploacdad onto caselines and that it is not necessary for counsel to bring hardcopies to court.

All matters wilt be heard in open court 4D from 10:00.

Warm Regards
MS. SIMONE BHANA

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Judge Secretary

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard: 012 314 8000

Email: SBhana@judiciary.org.za

e U Wy Ceii: 060 830 8406
g‘%‘t\‘:ﬂv‘ Website: www.judiciary.org.za
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From: Simone Bhana

Sent: Saturday, 23 July 2022 13:12
To: 'slpath@gmail.com'; info@samia.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org’; ‘data@saflii.org’; 'communication@Ipc.org.za';

'ihbadmin@iaw.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za’; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za’;
'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood' <giadwin-wood @schindlers.co.za>; 'Issa@lssa.org.za'; 'danievi@webmail.co.za';
‘ffdocrat@rsabar.com'; 'fiona@lssa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD
Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'gch@mweb.co.za’; 'jhbbar@law.co.za’; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com’;

'gautengnbcsa @outlook.com’; 'North Gauteng Advocates' <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; ‘baradmin@law.co.za’;
'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za’; 'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazce@nadel.co.za’; "Allyson Crutchfield’
<crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za'; 'reform@justice.gov.za’; 'muzis@law.co.za"; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle
Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin@Schindiers.co.za>; "lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw'
<Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'kmoleya@fasken.com’;
'loseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com’; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com’; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za’; Phahlane Mohube
(DoJ&CD Contact} <MPhahlane @justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay {DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen
Roy Allcack’ <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com’; 'Enrico Guarneri' <EnricoG1@legal-aid.co.za>;
'Johannesburg-FA@]ustice.gov.za"; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za’; 'Palmridge-FA@justice.gov.za’;
'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za’; 'sracforum@!oc.crg.za'; ‘agrobler@ckret.co.za’;
'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za’; ‘aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za'; 'tvm@aibert-a-Marais-
attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com’; {ephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za’;
'june@sheriffinbsouth.co.za’; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com’; 'inge @saflii.org.za"; ‘aicajee@law.co.za’;
'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za'; '"MasheP@saps.gov.za'; ‘info@sheriffihbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys'
<gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za"; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; ‘dupreezlegal@gmail.com’;
'gustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za’; "Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za’;
‘advadw@gmail.com’; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za’; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com’; 'junethomas0611@gmail.com’;
‘gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'msecapebar@law.co.za’; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za’; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com’;
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@Ipc.org.za’; 'nmahlangul@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za';
'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za’; 'edeling@emict.com’; '‘WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi'
<grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za’; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana’
<nalane@law.co.za>; 'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo’ <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za’;

2




‘info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; 'concha@wilsons-law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za"; 'Xolisile
Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za’; 'secretary@sawla.net’;
'adv.ford@rsabar.com’; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal-aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com’;
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'"; 'hlengiwe.goba @gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (BoJ&CD
Contact} <ZNhiayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za’; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; ‘adv.ford@rsabar.net'; ‘'ElsieS@Ilegal-
aid.co.za'; 'SimileS@legal-aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2 @legal-aid.co.za’; 'legaipracticecouncil@Ipc.org.za’;
'attorney.aycb@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy Kgalad: <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>;
Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; ‘hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com’; 'fanniek@raf.co.za’; 'LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za’;
'MantitiK@!egal-aid.co.za"; Kahini Jacob {Dol&CD Contact) <laKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda {DoJ&CD Contact)
<Analouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za'; 'kirstenbellls@gmail.com’; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za';
Tobie@evninc.co.za'; ‘melissat@snaidmorris.co.za’; 'louws.consult@gmail.com' <iouws.consult@gmail.com>;
‘ettian@waol.co.za' <ettian@wol.co.za>; 'gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com’ <gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com>;
info@lpc.org.za’ <info@lpc.org.za>; 'admin@blacnline.crg.za' <admin@blacnline.arg.za>; 'info@nationalbar.co.za'
<info@nationalbar.co.za>; 'cpv@ppv.co.za' <ppv@ppv.co.za>; ‘info@gga.org.za' <info@gga.org.za>;
‘manager@ptabar.com’' <manager@ptabar.com>; ‘viv@jaa.co.za' <viv@jaa.co.za>; Dieketsang Matsie
<DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw <RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba
<TLedwaha@iudiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse <JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Thulisile Nzimande
<ThuNzimande@judiciary.org.za>; Shertina Letlaka <RLetlaka@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers
<BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Salome Malatji <SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>; 'Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za'
<Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za>; 'Daniel.Mokolokclo@gauteng.gov.za' <Daniel. Mokolokclo@gauteng.gov.za>;
‘Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za’ <Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za>; 'Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za'
<Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za>; 'Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za' <Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za>;
'Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za' <Nggondo.lwara@gauteng.gov.za>; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>;
Gomolemo Mokoena <GMckeena@judiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <iHare@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe
<LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; Vusimuzi Mabunu <VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu
<MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; 'Sandton@pabasa.co.za' <Sandton@pabasa.co.za>; 'Church square'
<Info@churchsquare.co.za>; 'Club ADV' <management@clubadvocates.co.za>; 'GCB' <gch@mweb.co.za>; 'In Person
Litigant' <PublicEmailPTA2@judiciary.org.za>; 'In Person Litigants' <PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org.za>; 'JHB Admin'
<jhbadmin@law.co.za>; 'JJA' <Info@jaa.org.za>; 'Loftus' <reception@loftusadv.co.za>; 'NFA' <nfa.advocates@gmail.com>;
'PABASA' <admin@pabasa.co.za>; 'PTA BAR 2' <secretary@ptabar.com>; 'PTFA' <pretoria-fa@justice.gov.za>; 'StAP’

<stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za>
Subject: FW: TIC ROLL & DIRECTIVE for PHOOKO Al during the week of 25 to 29 July 2022

Good afternoon,

Herewith attached, find the TIC roll for 25 and 27 july 2022 before PHOOKO AJ. All matters will
be heard in open court 4D from 10:00. Please bring hardcopies of draft orders.

Warm Regards
i"S. SIMONE BHANA

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Judge Secretary

clo Paul Kiuger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001
Switchboard: 012 314 9000

Email: $Bhana@judiciary.org.za
Cell: 060 830 8406

- of v; Ty
_ﬁ:@‘\ :ﬂi" A Website: www.judiciary.org.za
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(TRIALS INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)

27 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONCQURABLE JUSTICE { MALI } )

JUDGE’S SECRETARY: Mpilo Xulu
CONTACT NUMBER: {012) 492 6753
EMAIL ADDRESS: M)Xulul@judiciarv.org.z2

1. MONGALE G S + 3 OTHERS VS RAF_ 40256/20
2. RUDMAN D VS RAF 67694/21
3. MATAVELAS A VS RAF 84927/19
4. MAHLANGU M S Vs RAF 47702/18
5. VAN LELYVELD € VS RAF 35170/17
6. PULAT v$ RAF 57970/16
7. SHABANGU C Vs RAF 53431/16
8. MASHILE S Vs RAF 57990/16
9. KHANN VS RAF 19542/15
16. MUNROE C P VS RAF 39667/19
11. MULAUDZI D B Vs RAF 45238/18




12.

i3.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19,

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30,

31.

32

33

NGUBANE X Vs RAF 84952/19
MOKOTJO M A VS RAF 73050/19
DYASI X S VS RAF 45535/21
BOTAAX VS RAF 20771/21
VENTER L Vs RAF 87625/19
RAPHIRI M P Vs RAF 65193/15
VENTER L + 1 OTHER VS RAF 73351/16
MAKINTA j M Vs RAF 66336/19
NGCOBO TP OBOS S Vs RAF 14662/22
MAKHAFANE T A Vs RAF 68468/16
NGOZI Z VS RAF 53791/19
MAKGOPELA E | VS RAF 79818/16
MAPUTLA M J Vs RAF 48667/20
CRONJEP C Vs RAF 22569/21
ANDERHOLD J W Vs RAF 58498/20
HORN A A Vs RAF 7164/20
MAKGOBA M M Vs RAF 7942/20
SONO CO VS RAF 35436/18
MOKGELE M D Vs RAF 27241/21
LETIMELA J N Vs RAF 41834/16
. SELEPE K VS RAF 50193/17
. VILIOEN | VS RAF 56882/20




34. MTABANI T} A RAF 36015/19
35.NELASM VS RAF 8578/19

36. ESSA S + 4 OTHERS VS RAF 71063/13
37. MUKULUMEDZI M L Vs RAF 84308/14
38. MASOMBUKA TR OBO S Vs RAF 25223/16
39, SHABANGU W T VS RAF 2388/19

40, DHLAMINI R M VS RAF 13393/18
41. MAHLALELA K J VS RAF 55730/19




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

{TRIALS INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)

27 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE { PHOOKO A J)

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Simone Bhana
CONTACT NUMBER: {(12) 492 6830

EMAIL ADDRESS: SBhara@judiciary.org.za

1. HLANGU P C Vs RAF 1446/18
2. MPHOMELAT J Vs RAF 74123/17
3. MASHITATONA M J Vs RAF 15966/17
4. SEHLAGARARA K Vs RAF 44203/19 |
5. MAHLANGU F N OBO K MASUKU Vs RAF 10165/18
6. TEMANE K VS RAF 84040/16
7. NDLOVU N B OBO MINOR Vs RAF 52380/17
8. GUMEDE N L OBO MINOR Vs RAF 49339/16
9. GABOITSIWE O G Vs RAF 34109/21
10. PRETORIUS W ¢ Vs RAF 84005/17




VS RAF 49431/14

11. HEFER W j

12. BASSON N Vs RAF 2120/17

13. MALELER D VS RAF 49908/18

i4. DIEPE A LEOTLELA VS RAF 890/2019
15.KOCKFSROBORT VS RAF 3554/18

16. MASANGO M VS RAE 59794/18

17. MCKELLY ! ) VS RAF 85848/16

18. DLAMINIS S Vs RAF 83544/17

19. SIBISI N VS RAF 9970/19

20. KHOZAM H VS RAF 81032/18

21. MOKWENA G S Vs RAF 24537/19

22. NOMBIKA T M VS RAF 14871/20

23. KRUGERN G VS RAF 15742/14

24. MTOTSO N VS RAF 10781/21
25.PAILETA VS RAF 7598/14 |
26.SAMBO L VS RAF 84353/14 |
27. MSITHINILT VS RAF 78064/14 ‘
28. MENYUKU L Vs RAF 17992/18

29. MOKWENA M V VS RAF 60079/14

30. VAN LOGGERENBERG J FJ VS RAF 40930/18

31. VILOEN C VS RAF 56881/20

32, TSHABALALA B Z Vs RAF 22162/16




33. VAN NEEIN E VS _RAF 17266/21
34. MOLOITE VS __RAF 14058/17
35. SITHOLE J VS RAF 72330/15
36. HLATSWAYO T ! Vs RAF 77166/16
37.NDLOVU LD ¥S RAF 61622/15
38. GROBLER C VS RAF 87952/18
39. CHABALALA V VS RAF 56995/18
40. MAULUKA H P VS RAF 8273/18

41. SITHETHO L A RAF 63459/21




AT

IN THE HIGH CCURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(TRIALS INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)

25 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONQURABLE JUSTICE { MALI J )

JUDGE’S SECRETARY: Mpilo Xulu ‘
CONTACT NUMBER: (012) 492 6753
EMAIL ADDRESS: Mi}ului@iudiciary.org.za ‘

1. NAILEMAOBOS Vs RAF 52482/17
2. NAGIAM VS RAF 35/2020

3. MACLEARVL VS RAF 26003/21
4. MONINIDE Vs RAF 82543/14
5. MAKOTSANE M H Vs RAF 40446/20
6. ZWANELA VS RAF 52416/19
7. MNGUNIDMOBOMZ VS MEC: HEALTH GAUTENG 80737/18
8. JORDAAN A GOBO W ! VAN ZYL Vs RAF 37279/16
9. MABCGOANEM MOBOPG VS RAF 63203/17
10. MOTLANTHE B C Vs RAF 3904/17




11,

12,

13.

14,

15.

i6.

17.

18.

1s.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

FUNGAI S MUTEYO VS RAF 91539/19
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN § D VS RAF 34144/16
VENTER N Vs RAF 72868/16
THETEE B VS RAF 8792/18

BRITZ G H Vs RAF 1317/19

MOLEFE P N Vs RAF 8925/19

MSWELE N | Vs RAF 74243/18
VILAKAZI T R Vs RAF 10620/22
SELEPE L H Vs RAF 70674/16
MUSHWARNA K N Vs RAF 35381/19
HLATSHWAYO P N VS RAF 71/2020

SCHOEMAN S F Vs RAF 60679/18
SEFQLIL G Vs RAF 37054/18
SEFARA D M OBO MINORS Vs RAF 88907/14
UBISSE T ! Vs RAF 16840/18
GREYLING S VS RAF 67613/19
MABUYA N M 0BO M Vs RAF 58116/20
MOTSHABI G Vs RAF 60578/19
RAMOKGADI C K VS RAF 43260/18
MATUBA L M VS RAF 82999/14
SETSUMIT A VS RAF 17794/20
LUDEKE CE VS RAF 27286/19




33. LESHAGE N C VS - _RAF 66117/20

34. NONDZENGU L VS RAF 599/2019

35. MALETEK Z VS RAF 3575/20




N/

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)}

(TRIALS INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)

25 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE { PHOOKO A J)

JUDGE’'S SECRETARY: Simene Bhana
CONTACT NUMBER: (012) 492 6890
EMAIL ADDRESS: 5Bhana@ijudiciarv.crg.ze

1. NGWABENH VS RAF 80153/18

2. HLANGUPL VS RAF 11098/17

3. NYAWOSEIM VS RAF 36573/19

4. PRETORIUSRF VS RAF 53936/17 |
5. NZUZAHM ‘ Vs RAF 48252/18 |
6. SLABBERTAS VS _ RAF 23028/18

7. MAKAMUA M LA RAF 44097/14

8. MKHWANAZIB M L' RAF 38789/19

9. MTHETHWA LE VS RAF 6387/15

106. MOYO A VS RAF 36892/17




11.

12.

14.

15,

16.

i7.

18,

is.

20.

21.

22.

23,

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32,

GINAJK VS RAF 82344/17
NKHOMA i M OBOR)J VS RAF 35721/10
.MAHANECG VS RAF 62429/14
NGUBANE Z M VS RAF 25363/17
KHOZA J M VS RAF 22305/19
MAHLANGU E A VS RAF 86367/17
JACOB L VS RAF 42636/19
MAZONDC M A VS RAF 53929/15
NYEMBE T | VS RAF 72820/17
MALULEKA 8 R OBO MINORS Vs RAF 10317/19
MHLONGGO CT VS RAF 59955/18
STONE | P VS RAF 34769/19
SITOLES A VS RAF 34021/21
BIEWENGA L VS RAF 88654/19
NGOASHENG V M Vs RAF 20951/21
MNGOMEZULU A ! VS RAF 39662/19
LUBISI M M VS RAF 62082/16
RADEBE F | VS RAF 72871/16
MNCANZA AL VS RAF 57559/18
MACHAVA S VS RAF 67608/19
ZIQUBUME VS RAF 48385/19
VISAGIED F VS RAF 15179/20




33. PETERSONAKYV Vs RAF 60643/20

34. RADISEM G VS RAF 33334/17




AN

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)}

{TRIALS INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)

29 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE { PHOOKO A 1)

JUDGE’S SECRETARY: Simone Bhana
CONTACT NUMBER: (012) 492 6890
EMAIL ADDRESS: SBhara@judiciarv.org.za

1. PLAATHEBS VS RAF 89435/14
2. NTOKWEKS VS RAF 36587/16
3. MAKGAREPS Vs RAF 65582/13
4. MOKOENAMM S VS RAF 20378/19
5. MARELETSE KJ VS RAF 13918/20
6. COETZERA Vs RAF 60681/18
7. MAHLANGUS A Vs RAF 46848/20
8. NHONEMM VS RAF 90018/16
9. TLHOAELETE Vs RAF 10786/18
10. MUSUSA M VS RAF 33322/17




il. BANDA P Vs RAF 64967/17
12. MCDIBA F M Vs RAF 1260/20
13. MANGANYE N H VS RAF 48050/20
14. MAJADIBODU L L Vs RAF 44200/19
15. MAKENAN POBO L G VS RAF 1896/18
16. NGONHAMO T A VS RAF 90375/19
17. MATOWANA M | VS RAF 9198/18
18. CHILENGE A Vs RAF 58371/15
19. MASHAPA A VS_ RAF 86373/19
20. MOETIN F Vs RAF 50571/18
21. JACISA S Vs RAF 43165/20
22. HALADIV COBO S O Vs RAF 78921/18
23. GUNDANE S VS RAF 171/2019
24. KUTUMELA M F 0BG KM Vs RAF 76367/14
25. KEKANA P § Vs PRASA 86425/17
26. MASEKO C OBO MINOR Vs RAF 27457/19 |
27. VAN DER WESTHUIZEN M Vs RAF 9549/19 |
28. NGWENYA M VS RAF 47699/18
29. MARINGA T D VS RAF 16404/14
30. KAMHOT! MUNASHE vs$ RAF 55920/20
31. RAKGOTSOKAP F VS RAF 12169/19
32. MAHLANGU B M VS RAF 53415/16




